

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:  
090E-391 AND 090W-391  
JACKSON AND LYMAN COUNTIES  
PCN i42m and i42n  
Engineer's Estimate: \$123,923.77

**Bid Opening Date: 03/17/2016 - 2:00 PM**

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>ANDERSON CONTRACTORS</i>		<i>BX CIVIL AND CONST., INC.</i>		<i>COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.</i>	
				<i>PIERRE, SD</i>		<i>DELL RAPIDS, SD</i>		<i>BLACK HAWK, SD</i>	
BID ITEM				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
<i>i42m</i>									
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
380E5100	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	69	SQYD	\$ 545.00	\$ 37,768.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 36,382.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 47,124.00
380E6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	72	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,340.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	21	HOUR	\$ 24.19	\$ 507.99	\$ 24.19	\$ 507.99	\$ 24.19	\$ 507.99
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	710	SQFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,266.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00
634E0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	7	EACH	\$ 67.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 402.50
634E0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW BOARD	2	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
634E0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1920	FT	\$ 0.30	\$ 576.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 441.60
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 83,636.49</b>		<b>\$ 89,380.49</b>		<b>\$ 87,232.09</b>
<i>i42n</i>									
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00
380E5100	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	39	SQYD	\$ 545.00	\$ 21,255.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 26,520.00
380E6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	34	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,105.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	24	HOUR	\$ 24.19	\$ 580.56	\$ 24.19	\$ 580.56	\$ 24.19	\$ 580.56
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	577	SQFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,750.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,654.20
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
634E0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	8	EACH	\$ 67.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 460.00
634E0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW BOARD	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
634E0640	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	3840	FT	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,344.00
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 58,324.06</b>		<b>\$ 69,560.56</b>		<b>\$ 62,988.76</b>
			<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>\$ 141,960.55</b>		<b>\$ 158,941.05</b>		<b>\$ 150,220.85</b>